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A list of prescribed textbooks for your qualification has been provided to assist you. Module fees do not include the cost of prescribed textbooks, which will be for your own account unless
otherwise indicated. Please visit your course environment before purchasing any textbooks as some textbook will be accessible from the library on Scholartext.

The prescribed textbook list for academic years will be available from mid-November of the previous year.

For important textbook information please click here

Bachelor of Commerce (714)

Course/Module Code Prescribed Book(s) Publisher Edition ISBN
Applied Financial Accounting AFAC02-6 Applied Accounting Oxford University Press 1 9780190423919
Juan-Pierre Bruwer and Tracey Beck
Business Law BLAW1B-6 Legal Principles of Contracts and Commercial Law Lexis Nexis 9 9780639004402
Fouche,M.A. ed. 2020
Business Research Methods BREMO01-7 Economic and Management Research Oxford 1 9780199049301

P. Venter, D. Van Zyl, P. Joubert, R. Pellissier, L. Stack, Janse
Van Rensburg

Business Statistics BSTA01-6 Applied Business Statistics, Methods and Excel-based Juta 5 978148510499
Applications
T Wegner

Business Ethics BUSE02-6 Business Ethics Oxford University Press 6 9780190721466
D. Rossouw and L. Van Vuuren

Capital Gains Tax CAGTO01-6 SILKE: South African Income Tax2025 LexisNexis 2025 9780639015378

M Stiglingh, AD Koekemoer, L van Heerden, JS Wilcocks, P
van der Zwan

Interpretation of Statutes COST01-6 Statutory Interpretation — An introduction for Students Juta 6 9781485139485
Christo Botha
Case Study CSTUO1-7 The South African Financial Planning Handbook LexisNexis 2024 9781776320578

Botha M, Rossini L, Geach W, Goodall B, Du Preez L,
Rabenowitz P.

Digital Skills for Business DIGB01-5 Principles of Business Information Systems 5 ISBN-13: 978-1-
Stair R., Reynolds G., Chesney T., Hatting M., 4737-9129-9
International Economics ECINO1-7 International Economics New Jersey: Wiley & Sons 13 978111966752C

Salvatore, D 2019

Cape Town, Observatory


http://www.milpark.ac.za/documents/10181/12314/Textbook+Guide_2018.pdf/55670773-2f08-42c7-addf-233df4ef943a

Estate Duty and Donations Tax EDDTO01-7 SILKE: South African Income Tax2023 LexisNexis 2024 978-1-77617-476-8
M Stiglingh, AD Koekemoer, L van Heerden, JS Wilcocks, P
van der Zwan

Entrepreneurship ENPS02-7 Entrepreneurship& New Venture Management Oxford University Press: South 7 9780190448615
Van Aardt, |. & Bezuidenhout, S. Africa

Equities EQUT02-6 Essentials of Investments McGraw Hill LLC 2024 9781266885389
Bodie, Z., Kane, A., Marcus, A.J.

Estate Planning ESTP01-7 The South African Financial Planning Handbook LexisNexis 2022 9781776320578
Botha M, Rossini L, Geach W, Goodall B, Du Preez L,
Rabenowitz P.

Financial Management 1 FINMO02-6  Corporate Finance: A South African Perspective Oxford 3 9780190751906
Alsemgeest, L., du Toit, E., Ngwenya, S. and Thomas, K.

Financial Management 2 FINMO02-7  Financial Management Juta 10 9781998963133
Correia, C., Flynn, D., Uliana, E., Wormald, M., and Dillon, J.

Financial Reporting FINRO1-6 Financial Accounting, IFRS Principles Oxford 6 9780190750985
| Lubbe G Modack S Herbert S Gwadiso

Financial Reporting FIREO1-6  Concepts Based Introduction to Financial Accounting Vanschaik 7 9781998962228
KOLITZ D

Fixed Income FIX101-7 Fixed Income Analysis John Wiley & Sons Inc 5 978111985054C
CFA Institute

Financial Markets and Institutions FMINO1-7  Financial Markets and Institutions Pearson 9780133423624

Group Benefits, Investments and Tax Collection GBIT01-6  SILKE: South African Income Tax2025 LexisNexis 2025 9780639015378

M Stiglingh, AD Koekemoer, L van Heerden, JS Wilcocks, P
van der Zwan

General Management

Principles of Human Resource Management
Investment Management 1C

Intermediate Microeconomics

International Business

Investment Management

Intermediate Macroeconomics

Inventory Management

GMANO1-7

HRMAO1-6

IMAN1C-7

IMECO02-6

INBUO1-7

INMAO1-6

INMEO02-6

INVMO1-7

Management

Hellriegel, Slocum, Jackson, Louw, Staude

Human Resource Management in South Africa
S. Warnich, Carrell.M, Elbert.N, Hatfield. RD.

Essentials of Investments
Bodie, Z., Kane, A., Marcus, A.J.

Microeconomics and Behavior

International Business
Mike Peng, Klaus Meyer

Investment Management

JS de Beer, RT Mpofu and RH Mynhardt

Macroeconomics, Global Edition

Essentials of Inventory Management

Oxford University Press Southern
Africa

Cengage

McGraw Hill LLC

McGraw-Hill Education (UK)
Cengage

Van Schaik Publishers

Pearson Holding

HarperCollins Leadership

Print ISBN 978-0-

19-074815-9

9781473779419

9781266885389

9780077167929

9781473779891

9780627039126

9781292351476

9781400212378

Cape Town, Observatory



Advanced Investment Planning

Introduction to Supply-Chain Management
Introduction to Supply-Chain Management

Introduction to Supply-Chain Management

Managerial Accounting

Introduction to Macroeconomics
Services Marketing, Consumer Behavior and
Relationship Marketing

Introduction to Microeconomics

Management and Leadership

Monetary Economics

Operations Management

Organisational Behavior

Personal Income Tax

Marketing Management Practice
Principles of Micro-economics
Principles of Macroeconomics

Performance and Productivity Management

INVPO1-7

ISCMO01-5

ISCMO02-5

ISCM02-5

MAACO01-6

MACRO01-6

MARK3A-7

MICRO1-5

MLEDO2-6

MOECO01-7

OMANO2-6

ORGBO02-7

PINTO1-6

PMARO01-6

PMICO02-5

POMEO02-6

PPMAO1-7

The South African Financial Planning Handbook
Botha M, Rossini L, Geach W, Goodall B, Du Preez L,
Rabenowitz P.

text book
Niemann and de Villiers

Fundamental principles of supply chain management
Mbanje, S., & Lunga, J.

Strategic Logistics Management: A supply chain management
approach
Niemann, W., & De Villiers, G.

Principles of Management Accounting: A South African
Perspective 3e

C. Cairney, R. Chivaka, D. Joubert, A. Pienaar, E. Pullen, J.
Streng

Understanding Macroeconomics
Mohr, P., van Zyl, C., and Pretorius, A.

Services Marketing A Contemporary Approach
C.Boshoff and A. Brendt

Understanding microeconomics
Mohr, P., Seymore, R., & Yu, D.

Leadership in the African Context
Van Zyl, E. (ed.) Lues, L., Ngunjiri, F., Dalglish, C., du Plessis,
M., Pietersen, E. Kablan, P., Pillay, D. & Harunavamwe, M.

Monetary Economics in South Africa, Oxford University Press,

Operations Management. Global and Southern African
Perspectives
Slack, N., Alistair Brandon-Jones,

Organisational Behaviour(Global Edition)
Robbins,SP.,Judge, TA.,Odendaal, A.Roodt,G.

SILKE: South African Income Tax2025
M Stiglingh, AD Koekemoer, L van Heerden, JS Wilcocks, P
van der Zwan

Introduction to Marketing — a Southern African perspective.
Nicole Cunningham

Understanding Microeconomics
Mohr P, Seymore R, Yu D

Understanding Macroeconomics
Mohr, P

Performance Management reboot
Moosa,M & Meyer,M

Lexix Nexis

Van Schaik
Van Schaik

Van Schaik

Oxford University Press Southern
Africa

South Africa: Van Schaik
Publishers
Juta

Van Schaik Publishers

Juta

Pearson

Pearson

LexisNexis

Van Schaik Publishers
Van Schaik
van Schaik

Van Schaik Publishers

2022

10

19

2025

2018

2021

9781776320578

9780627039188
ISBN:
9780627038068.
ISBN:

9780627039188

9780190732639

9781485132998

9781485132325

9780199050703

9781292408248

978-1-29-245002-5

9780639015378

9780627039102

9780627036156

9780627036330

9780627037429

Cape Town, Observatory



Project Management
Procurement and Supply Management
Principles of Tax Administration

Retirement Planning

Risk Management and Derivates

Strategic Human Resources Perspectives

Business Statistics

Case Study **

Taxation of Corporates

Taxation

Technology and Innovation Management

PROMO02-6

PSMAO01-5

PTADO1-6

RETPO1-7

RMDEO1-7

SHRPO1-7

STATO1-6

STCSO01-7

TAXCO01-7

TAXNO1-6

TIMAO1-7

Project Management in Perspective
T. Oosthuizen, R. Venter

Purchasing and Supply Management
JA Badernhorst Weiss, JO Cilliers, W Dlamini, M Ambe

Principles of Tax Administration
Karen Burman

The South African Financial Planning Handbook
Botha M, Rossini L, Geach W, Goodall B, Du Preez L,
Rabenowitz P.

Derivates: Valuation and Risk Management

Human Resource Management in the new world of work:

Meeting the challenges of Industry 4.0.
Kokt, D

Applied Business Statistics — Methods and Excel-based
Applications
Wegner, T.

Milpark Study Guide
Milpark Education

SILKE: South African Income Tax2025

M Stiglingh, AD Koekemoer, L van Heerden, JS Wilcocks, P

van der Zwan

Fundamentals of SA Income Tax2025
Carpenter R, Parson S, West C

Exploring innovation
Smith, D.

Oxford University Press Southern
Africa

Van Schaik

Edge Learning Media

LexisNexis

Oxford University Press

Van Schaik Publishers

Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd

Milpark Education

LexisNexis

HUXHAM & HAUPT

McGraw-Hill

2024

19

2025

2025

9780195998139

9780627041877

9781776124800

9781776320578

9780195114706

9780627042850

STCS01-7-19a

9780639015378

9798896922216

9780077158392

Cape Town, Observatory



